Serial
E3273
H5199
P8088
EM720
RK855
VP519
VZ962
WFO11
WL505
WP808
WT874
WT900
WT910
XA460
XD602
XE685
XL500
XN696
XT914
XV106
XVv240
XV663
XV672
XV720
XV752
XX199
XX200
XX219
XX440
XX757
XX946
Xz191
X7192
Xz7221
XZ7235
XZ7255
XZ7320
XZ7349
X7586
X7592
XZ605
XZ617
X7645
XZ670
XZ697
X7698
Xz719
XZ7725
Xz731
ZAl147
ZA149
ZA150
ZA298
ZA393
ZA458
ZA462
ZAA463
ZA472
ZA547

Military Aircraft Markings Update Number 82,

Type (other identity) [code]

Avro 504K (H5199/BK892/3118M/G-ACNB/G-ADEV)

Avro 504K (BK892/3118M/G-ACNB/G-ADEV)
VS329 Spitfire IIA (G-CGRM) [NK-K]
DH82A Tiger Moth II (G-AXAN)

Supermarine Aircraft Spitfire 26 (G-PIXY)

Avro 652A Anson Cl19 (G-AVVR) <ff>
WS51 Dragonfly HR1 [904]

EE Canberra B2 [CO] <ff>

DH100 Vampire FB9 (7705M/G-FBIX)
DHC1 Chipmunk T10 (G-BDEU)
Slingsby T31B Cadet TX3 (BGA1255)
Slingsby T31B Cadet TX3 (BGA3272)
Slingsby T31B Cadet TX3 (BGA3953)
Fairey Gannet ECM6 [768/BY]

DH115 Vampire T11 (7737M) <ff>
Hawker Hunter GAll (G-GAII) [861/VL]
Fairey Gannet AEW3 (G-KAEW) [CU]
DH110 Sea Vixen FAW2 [751] <ff>
McD F-4M Phantom FGR2 (9269M) [Z]
BAC VC10 C1K [W]

HS Nimrod MR2 [40] <ff>

WS61 Sea King HASG6

WS61 Sea King ASaC7 [187]

WS58 Wessex HC2 (A2701)

HS Harrier GR3 (9075M) [B]

HS Hawk T1A [199]

HS Hawk T1A [CG]

HS Hawk T1A

WS Gazelle AH1 (G-BCHN/G-CHBJ)
SEPECAT Jaguar GR1 (8948M) [CU]
Panavia Tornado (P02) (8883M)

WS Lynx AH7 [A]

WS Lynx AH7

WS Lynx AH7 [Z]

WS Lynx HAS3S(ICE) [630]

WS Lynx HMA8SRU [314]

WS Gazelle AH1

WS Gazelle AH1

WS61 Sea King HAR3 [B]

WS61 Sea King HAR3 [H]

WS Lynx AH7 [L]

WS Lynx AH7

WS Lynx AH7

WS Lynx AH7

WS Lynx HMAS8SRU [330]
WS Lynx HMA8SRU [455]
WS Lynx HMA8SRU [316]
WS Lynx HMA8SRU [415/MM]

WS Lynx HMA8SRU [332]

BAe VC10 K3 (5H-MMT) [F]

BAe VC10 K3 (5X-UVJ) [H]

BAe VC10 K3 (5H-MOG) [J]

WS61 Sea King HC4 (G-BJNM) [Y]

Panavia Tornado GR4 [008]
Panavia Tornado GR4 [024]
Panavia Tornado GR4 [027]
Panavia Tornado GR4 [028]
Panavia Tornado GR4 [031]
Panavia Tornado GR4 [039] $

March 2012

Owner/operator, location or fate

The Shuttleworth Collection, 0ld Warden
Repainted as E3273, 2012

Privately owned, Oxon

Privately owned, Treswell, Notts
Privately owned, Lymington, Hants
Aeroventure, Doncaster

To Malta, 2011

Privately owned, Alveley, Shrops
Currently not known

Damaged beyond repair, 5 January 2012, Prestwick

Privately owned, New Milton, Hants
Privately owned, Lee-on-Solent
Privately owned, Llandegla, Denbighshire
Ulster Aviation Society, Long Kesh
Sold to Germany, November 2011
Privately owned, St Athan

Hunter Flying Ltd, St Athan
North-East Aircraft Museum, Usworth
Wattisham Station Heritage Museum
RAF No 101 Sgn, Brize Norton

Spey Bay Salvage, Dallachy, Moray

National Maritime Museum Cornwall, Falmouth

RN No 857 NAS, Culdrose

Privately owned, Hixon, Staffs
Aeroventure, Doncaster

RAF No 100 Sgn, Leeming

RAF, Valley

RAF Red Arrows, Scampton

Privately owned, Stapleford Tawney
Sold to Brazil, February 2012

RAF Museum Restoration Centre, Cosford
AAC No 671 Sagn/7 Regt, Middle Wallop
AAC No 9 Regt, Dishforth

AAC No 671 Sagn/7 Regt, Middle Wallop
RN Lynx RTP, Yeovilton

MoD/Vector Aerospace, Fleetlands

AAC No 665 Sgn/5 Regt, Aldergrove
AAC, stored Shawbury

RAF No 202 Sgn, E Flt, Leconfield
RAF No 202 Sgn, E Flt, Leconfield
AAC No 671 Sgn/7 Regt, Middle Wallop
AAC GDSH, Middle Wallop

MoD/Vector Aerospace, Fleetlands
MoD/Vector Aerospace, Fleetlands

RN No 815 NAS, HQ Flt, Yeovilton

RN No 815 NAS, Dragon Flt, Yeovilton
RN No 815 NAS, MI Flt, Yeovilton

RN No 815 NAS, Monmouth Flt, Yeovilton
RN No 815 NAS, Liverpool Flt, Yeovilton
RAF No 101 Sgn, Brize Norton

RAF No 101 Sgn, Brize Norton

RAF No 101 Sgn, Brize Norton

RN No 846 NAS, Yeovilton

RAF, stored Marham

RAF Marham Wing

RAF Marham Wing

RAF CMU, Marham

RAF CMU, Marham

RAF Lossiemouth Wing



ZA553
ZA564
ZA585
ZA588
ZA592
ZA597
ZA606
ZA613
ZA674
ZAT11
ZD260
ZD263
ZD265
ZD376
ZzD404
ZD407
ZD565
ZD625
ZD740
ZD744
ZD746
ZD810
ZD811
ZD895
ZE256
ZE370
ZE556
ZE559
ZE563
ZE590
ZF122
ZF269
ZF374
72G471
Z2G503
Z2G714
Z2G727
ZG779
72G884
72G916
ZH104
ZH120
ZH126
ZH128
ZH540
ZH658
ZH663
ZHTT77
ZH825
ZH849
ZH850
ZH891
ZH902
ZH903
72J118
72J126
72J129
2J210
2J240
72J243
72J251
72J803
72J813
Z2J911

Panavia Tornado GR4 [045]
Panavia Tornado GR4 $
Panavia Tornado GR4 [054]
Panavia Tornado GR4 [056]
Panavia Tornado GR4 [059]
Panavia Tornado GR4 [063]
Panavia Tornado GR4 [069]
1

Panavia Tornado GR4 [075
B-V Chinook HC2 (N37019) [AD]
B-V Chinook HC2 (N37046) $
WS Lynx HMA8SRU [315]

WS Lynx HAS3S [632]

WS Lynx HMA8SRU [644]

BAe Harrier GR7A [24A]

BAe Harrier GR7A [33A]

BAe Harrier GR7 [36]

WS Lynx HMA8SRU [314]

WS61 Sea King HC4 [P]
Panavia Tornado GR4 [088]
Panavia Tornado GR4 [092]
Panavia Tornado GR4 [094]
Panavia Tornado GR4 [102]
Panavia Tornado GR4 [103]
Panavia Tornado GR4 [115]
Panavia Tornado F3 [TP]

WS61 Sea King HAR3 [T]

Grob G103 Viking T1 (BGA3031
Grob G103 Viking T1 (BGA3034
Grob G103 Viking T1 (BGA3038
Grob G103 Viking T1 (BGA3046
WS61 Sea King HC4 [V]
Shorts Tucano Tl $

Shorts Tucano T1 $

BAe Harrier GR7 [61A]

BAe Harrier GR9 [EB-Z]
Panavia Tornado GR4A [124]
Panavia Tornado GR4A [126]
Panavia Tornado GR4 [136]

WS Lynx AH9A

WS Lynx AH9A

Boeing E-3D Sentry AEW1l [04]
Grob G109B Vigilant T1 [TF]

)
)
)
)

Grob G109B Vigilant T1 (D-KGRA)

Grob G109B Vigilant T1 [TP]
WS61 Sea King HAR3A

BAe Harrier T10 [106]

BAe Harrier T12 [111]

B-V Chinook HC2 (N7424M) [HE]
EHI-101 Merlin HM1 [583]
EHI-101 Merlin HMI1 [12]
EHI-101 Merlin HM1 [12]

B-V Chinook HC2A (N20075) [HF]
B-V Chinook HC3R (N2064W)

B-V Chinook HC3R (N20671) [HR]
EHI-101 Merlin HC3 [B]

EHI-101 Merlin HC3 [K]

EHI-101 Merlin HC3 [N]

WAH-64 Apache AH1

Bell 412EP Griffin HT1 (G-BXIR)

AS350BA Squirrel HT2 (G-BWZS)
AS350BA Squirrel HT2 (G-BXOG)
Eurofighter Typhoon T3 [BA]
Eurofighter Typhoon T3 [BL]
Eurofighter Typhoon FGR4 [BZ]

<ff>
[WG]
[WL]
[WT]

[43]
[51]

[TM]

[U]

RAF Lossiemouth Wing

RAF CMU, Marham

RAF CMU, Marham

RAF CMU, Marham

RAF Lossiemouth Wing

RAF TEF, Lossiemouth

RAF TEF, Lossiemouth

RAF Marham Wing

RAF Odiham Wing

RAF Odiham Wing

RN No 815 NAS, MI Flt, Yeovilton
RN No 702 NAS, Yeovilton
MoD/Vector Aerospace, Fleetlands
Sold to the USA, December 2011
Sold to the USA, December 2011
Sold to the USA, December 2011
RN No 815 NAS, MI Flt, Yeovilton
DCAE, stored HMS Sultan, Gosport
RAF Marham Wing

RAF Lossiemouth Wing

RAF, stored Lossiemouth

RAF Lossiemouth Wing

RAF, stored Lossiemouth

RAF Marham Wing

Privately owned, Thorpe Wood, N Yorks

RAF SKAMG, RNAS Yeovilton

RAF CGMF, stored Syerston

RAF ACCGS/No 643 VGS, Syerston
RAF No 615 VGS, Kenley

RAF ACCGS/No 643 VGS, Syerston
MoD/AgustaWestland, Yeovil

RAF No 1 FTS, Linton-on-Ouse
RAF No 1 FTS, Linton-on-Ouse
Sold to the USA, December 2011
Sold to the USA, December 2011
RAF Marham Wing

RAF Marham Wing

RAF Lossiemouth Wing
MoD/AgustaWestland, Yeovil

AAC No 9 Regt, Dishforth

RAF No 8 Sgn, Waddington

RAF CGMF, Syerston

RAF ACCGS/No 644 VGS, Syerston
RAF No 632 VGS, Ternhill
MoD/Vector Aerospace, Fleetlands
Privately owned, Sproughton
Sold to the USA

RAF Odiham Wing

RN, stored Shawbury

RN No 820 NAS, Culdrose
MoD/AgustaWestland, Yeovil

RAF Odiham Wing

MoD/Vector Aerospace, Fleetlands
MoD/Vector Aerospace, Fleetlands
RAF No 28 Sgn/No 78 Sgn, Benson
RAF No 28 Sgn/No 78 Sgn, Benson
RAF No 28 Sgn/No 78 Sgn, Benson
AAC No 4 Regt, Wattisham

DHFS No 60 (R) Sgn/SARTU, RAF Valley
School of Army Aviation/No 670 Sagn,

DHFS, RAF Shawbury

RAF No 29(R) Sqgn, Coningsby
RAF No 29(R) Sgn, Coningsby
RAF No 29(R) Sgn, Coningsby

Middle Wallop



7J936 Eurofighter Typhoon FGR4 [QO-S] RAF No 3 Sqgn, Coningsby

ZK010 BAE Systems Hawk T2 [A] RAF No 4 FTS/4(R) Sgn, Valley
ZKO011 BAE Systems Hawk T2 [B] RAF No 4 FTS/4(R) Sgn, Valley
ZK018 BAE Systems Hawk T2 RAF No 4 FTS/4(R) Sgn, Valley
ZK024 BAE Systems Hawk T2 [O] RAF No 4 FTS/4(R) Sgn, Valley
ZK327 Eurofighter Typhoon FGR4 [QO-D] RAF No 3 Sqgn, Coningsby

ZK328 Eurofighter Typhoon FGR4 [BS] RAF No 29(R) Sqgn, Coningsby
ZK334 Eurofighter Typhoon FGR4 MoD/BAE Systems, Warton

ZK335 Eurofighter Typhoon FGR4 MoD/BAE Systems, Warton

7272178 Boeing C-17A Globemaster III (11-0218) Boeing, for RAF

727331 Airbus A330 Voyager KC2 (EC-331) MoD/Cobham, Bournemouth

72332 Airbus A330 Voyager KC3 (EC-332) MoD/Cobham, Bournemouth

77333 Airbus A330 Voyager KC3 Reservation for RAF

77334 Airbus A330 Voyager KC3 (EC-335) DE&S/Airbus, for RAF

Notes:

1. This is the first update which adds to 'Military Aircraft Markings 2012’, which should be in the shops
within this month.

2. Vampire FB9 WL505 has left Bournemouth and is with a new owner. Rumours suggest that it may even have gone
abroad. If anyone can shed any light on its current location, please get in touch.

3. XX219 is the latest Hawk for the Red Arrows. It is currently at RAF Leeming being prepared for service.

4. X7Z698 wears the code of the newly formed Dragon flight. Deck code letters are DR but are not worn
currently.

5. After a long rebuild, Sea King ZA298 has finally returned to service.

6. 815 NAS B Flight is now named 815 NAS Maritime Interdiction (MI) Flight.

7. Sea King HC4 7ZD625 is the first of the fleet to be retired and placed into storage.

8. ZF269 is the display Tucano for 2012.

9. Zz178 is the eight Globemaster for the RAF, an order announced recently.

Credits:
Glyn Coney, Patrick Dirksen, Aerodata Quantum+, Airfields Yahoo! Group, Andy Carney/British Military
Aviation Lists, ‘Classic Aircraft’ magazine, ‘FlyPast’ magazine, Mil-Spotters’ Forum, ‘Tom
McGhee/UK Serials Resource Centre, Mark Ray/Wolverhampton Aviation Group.
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